
PUNJAB BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
zL.A KASHMIR BLOCK ALLAMA IqBAL TOWN, LAHORE

PH : 042-99260267 Email : pbteacct@email.com

Website: www.pbte.edu.pk
Pl]'ilI/Acc ount-1120261 / / 6 6 Dated:

NOTIFICATION

The Board in its 6th Meeting of 27.11.2025 under agenda item No 04 has revised its different fee rates at
Sr. # ll-2, lll-1, lV-(30-34) has been changed and edit detail as given below: -

tJ 
I Nurur. or Fee Course / Discipline/Others

Approved
Fee Rates

Remarks

(Dl
I

, i Affiliation Fee
tt-

AFFILIATION FEE & ENDOWMI NT FUND
Private & Govt. Polytechnic Institutes
(u plo tryo !e c-h 1 -o]_qggq/cpq trqs. )
For every Ad d 1!!on q!_le_ch1 glggy-_i Co u rse

Private & Govt. Commercial Institutes

Private & Govt. Institutes (upto t*; ;;";)
For every Additional Course

Vocational Boys Courses
All Private and Govt. lnstitutes
One Year or Two-Year duration Courses
(upto five courses)

29700
tecr'tntcal

I

. ' Affiliation Feez 
] commerce
Affiliation Fee

3 I Hospitality
I Courses

9900

29700

29700

9900

1 9800

nililtcil,tut I rgc
A | \/nnrfinnal For every Additional Course 5940

Courses

o i Affiliation Fee

I 
Short Courses

l

^ I Annral Feeo 
I nccn

Vocational Girls Courses
All Private and Govt. lnstitutes
One Year or Two-Year duration Courses

-(wlqjve_c!urs-es)-
For every Additlona! Course
All Private and Govt. Institutions
03 Months, 04 Months and 06 Months
duration co_9r1s_eg, (up!o_!ve q[q4 cqqgeg

I o ry u,9 ly_49_o'!ole!_ c 
9 

u ry 9

ACCA Bridge Course

1 5840

5940

29700

5940

99000

Endowment
Fund

For DAE Courses

For D.com / D.B.A Courses

For 2 Years Courses

For 1 Year and less coursu ott*uO Uy tf'"
lnstitute

I 20000

60000

30000

12000

Endowment Fund
remain unchanged

as per PBTE
Notification No.

PBTE/Accounts-
|,2022655 Dated

24.06.2022

:' ln"si,t,.",ion

REGISrBArI9N & s,rlo&r= JEE_
All Courses (TEVTA/NON TEVTA) other than

lo_lLo_ry t 
qg s Lqq"qclq I F C_r{-c ? ti o n i s E x e m pt e d )

Short Courses 3,4&6 months (TEVTA Short
Courses /Chinese Language /lDD Short
C o u rs e s/ H u n a rm a nd FL_o_glam__e_tg) __

940 Without late fee

940
Registration &
Examination Fee

1ls



4

(rrr)

Sports Fee

Certificate /
Diploma Fee

negistrafion
Form Fee

Data
Processing
Fee

7200

o_llgge o[_S_1gt1al 470

ool Barian 430
1 0080

where it is already admissible. 500

urses certificate / diploma fee for one
will be charged along with registration 700

rSES

-- - --EIAUINATION.TEI-All Courses / Technologies / Disciplines
(where online data lists are mandatory).
Out of Data Processing Fee Rs. 9701-,
institutions will retain Rs. 170 for
disbursement among the staff involved in the
data processing activities, judiciously.
Remaining amount of Rs.B00/-of Data
Processing fee will be deposited into Board's

2s0

1 560

9600

560
560

1 560

1 560

Bio Mgd!cat (1l]t !!!d Y_eqD 1 560

Djploma in Oltice Mqn-agement (1yed-

O1e_ygqr Qgaryltly Si4yeyqr _
Certificate in Vocational Girls

(Approved by Board
in its meeting held on

27-1!-2025l-

Non refundable

Will be received with
examination fee.
(Approved by Board
in its meeting held on
27-11-20251

Will be received with
examination fee.

Fee r yea!

Fee p,er-yeq1

100

i56o

1320
540

Result Card All Courses/Tech nologies/ Disciplines

Examination
Fee (Theory)
per candidate
for each
technology
(Examination
fee remain
unchanged as
per PBTE
notification
No.
PBTE/Account
-U20221655
dated
24-06-2022)

T_919,c_o_1n ,tlell8al,l4qc_h_q!rq!,!_c!
Higher National Diploma HND)Textile Dying,

1 560

_1
1

Post Diploma in Electronic Publishing Tech
1 560 Fee per term

(1yegr)
oi[toma in rnvironmentit

1 560
e(1:: t?!l rpry)_flyeat) _

Certificate in Web D_evefopment__ __ 1320

Oracle B Certification 1320

Certificate in Shoe MoAA &De 1320 Fee Per Semester
D[4D_qf E

CCHE
1320
1320
1 080

yoceli-olel-sqv--s-PrlvaleOLee0--- 1320 Fee

Vo cati o_n a t E_o_Vg-Bggll!41 G_yqe re 1 080 te€Iely_eel
VpgAlipl_al_B oy s | ryqle_(2_yq q p) 1no Fee

Matric Tech & Matric Vocational 1320
Textile Certificate (1 year) 1320 Fee Per Semester

Applied Diploma in Telecomm9n!_cqt!9!_ 1320 Fee Per Semester

540

2ls



540Certifi cate in Dress MqXilgll-yg3ll
ffin Designing (Girls) (1 Year) 540

Advance D iess Desig nqg-alg*f\Aghjlg- 540

Grtifibate in Beautician (Girls) / Skin and
Theraov fl Year)

540

oiFloma in Vocational Teacher Training
{Girlsl (1 Yaar}

620

Short Courses Eveq[pg Extension Programme 1320

Dinloma in Vocatianal Teacher Sewlopg[gnt 15S0 Fee Per $emester

Certificate in CornPuter Operatgt 1320

Certificate in Textile le1tgq!ry-" 13?0

G-lll One Year Course 540
.Dioloma in $pecial Education Exempted

Oiptoma ln ProfessionalBaking and pastry 1560

nintorna in Tourism and Airpodgpgratiqng* 15S0

ffiiomalnNutrition tciencee ald,Hyglqlg- 1$60

@hlll siploma of city and
Guilds

8400

Office Manasemen! Ag$lglgd- 1320

ACCA Bridge Course 6000

4 Practical Fee

DAWDDM Courseg 580

D.com/DBA/DHO/DCPdDiPloma i n

Professional Baking and Pastry/ Tourisrn
And Airport Operations/ Nutrition $ciences
and Hvqiene

2S0

All other Courses Pradical Fee .430

5 Admission
Form Fee

For all sour$es other than online admission
data lists courses

100

fl\D IIfiISCELI"AI{SOU$ rrB

1
No Objection Gertificate Fee {NOC} (Computeriaed and

Manual)

2000 Ordinarv

2500 Urnent

2 Duplicate Certificate / DiPloma
4000 Ordinary
5000 Urqent

Triplicate Ce rtifi cate/DiPloma3
14400 Ordinary
21600 Urqent

4 Certifi cate/D iplorna {Before Time}
3500 (0rdinarv)

5000 (Ursent)

5 Detail Marks Certificate {DMC Manual)
3000 (Ordinarv)

4000 {Urqent)

6 Revised Certificate / Diploma{DMe Manual}
4000 (0rdinary)

5000 (Urgent)

7 @l Certificate{DMc Manual) / Noc
(Computerized and Manual)

4000 (Ordinary)

s000 (Urgent)

I Misration Fee 4000

I ffini (biploma, DMC, Sertificate otc) for
Localipses

2000 I Ordinary
3000 | Ursent

10 Verification Fee {Abroad Cases)
4800 | Ordinary
6100 Urgent

11. \/arifir.afinn Faa ffnr Third Partv) 7200
1600 (Ordinary)

12 Revlsed/Duplicate Regult lntirnation Card 2000 rursent)

13 Revised/Duplicate Registration Card 1000

,4 Moderation Fee ?880
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15
Result Compilation / (Consolidation of C. Com & D.com
Result)

1440 inarv)
1730 {Urqent)

16 'Corruiction.of Roll No on Answer Book 17s0
'17 Endorsement Fee 1440

18 Endorsement Fee OEVTA Shsrt Course) 290

, :19 Re"Checking af Answer Book 1 300
.24, .Reriised/Eublicate Roll No. $lip. 580

2.r Chanoe of Exam Centre. 4320

22 Copy of UMC Decision 500

..2 UMC Appeal Fee 24Ag

"24 UMC Revjew"Appeal Fee 3700

25 TEWA $hort'Courses (Name / Fathefs" Name Oorrection) 150

-.26' "$peCibl Education (All Fees) Exempted

27 Change of Group (D. Com) 22AO

Correction in
NamelFathe/s
Name/ Date of
eihh in
QiPlPmal

. Certificate.

.Correciion in Name lFather's Name:
Note: (The fee for correction / change
will be considsred sufficient for all yeal$
of.the course regarding examination data
and ibsuance of revised result intimation
card(s).).

4000 within two years after
declaration of final result

4500 upto S years after
declaralion of result

6000
upto 10 years after
declaralion of result.

10000
afrer ten years after
declaralionbf result.

C-oirecJiqn in
Oatb of Birth
'in Diptoma I
Certificate.

Qonection in Date of Birth in Diploma /
Certificate

4600 within two ybars after
'declaration of final result

5600 ,upto 5 years after
declbiation sf result

6800 upto 10 years after
declaration of result.

10000
after ten years after
decleration of result.

Correction in
Name 7 Father
Nbne in
piploma /
'Certificate

.Change 
in Name JFather's Name:

Note: This fea schedule will not be applicable
on'the matters relating to short courses i.e.
TEVTA short courses (3,4&6) months etc.
the fee of TEWA shqrt courses wilt be
Rs.120l
.Npte:

The term "change in Name / Father Name
, etC' means that the change has been made
-in Matric Certificate otherwise all changes
will be dealt with under the category of
conections

5600
withln two years afier
declaration of final result

6600 upto 5 years after
declaralion of result

7800
upto 10 years after
declaration of result.

10100
aftertdn years after
declaration of result

29 Varioue Form Fge 100

Cancellation
Fee.

Gancellation of Diploma l certificate / result
Card / Reoistiatisn I Miqration

1000

(Approved by Board
In lts mseting held on
27-11-20251

,31
Developryent
Fund

All eategories along with Registration Fee 300

32
$cholArship
'Fee All Categories along with Registration Fee 200

33
Poatel.
Charses

All Categories along with any case to be
dispatched bv postase. 250

r34
ccw
Caniera
Chaqres

All Categoriea along with Examination Fee 50
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1.

i Nole;

Date processing"fee id applicable only.where online data lists for examination are mandatory' In other

"t*.t, 
admission form fee will be applied

Alt the relating to eiiira e, ML aod pspr courses will remain unchanged'

Due to increasq in fee at the rate in ptt 
"ntugt, 

fee fi'gures ending between 1 to t has bsen rounded

off to the nearest 10 for convenience of depositors'

2,
3.

C.C TO:

SACRATARY
PBTA' Lrhore.

PA to Chairrnan, FBTE, Lahore-

P.A to SecretarY, PBTE, Lahore'

P.Ato Controller of Examinations, PBTE, Lahore

Deputy secretary / Dcputy controller of Examination & conduct, PBTE Lahore'

Inchage Computer Section, PBTE Lahore'

Audit Of{icer & Accounts Officor, Senior Research Oflicer PBTE Lahore

Assistant secretary Finance, cefiificate, RegistationRecognition, verification, Establishment

PETBLshore

"Assistant Contoller of Examination, Technical, Commerce and Vocational

public Relation office / Incharge one window. He is directed to ineorporate the enhanccd

t'ate offess on all relevant forms.

I.
a

t4,

6.
n

8.

9.

10. web Administrator to upload the above said fees in the website.

Nore: Au the concerned'are directed to it{arm relevant institatlons aboat revisedfee rates'

illIhammad $Iafeez
SACRETARY
PBTE, Lahore.
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